| q | | | | OADWAY IMPROVEMENTS HLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 231713 Bid Date 3/28/2024 | | QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP | | NEYRA PAVING | | EATON ASPHALT | | RIEGLER BLACKTOP | |
|-------------|-----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------------------|------------------|--------------------|------------------|--|
| ITEM NO. | SPEC. NO. | ITEM | Estimated Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Cost Total | Total Amount Bid | Unit Cost Total | Total Amount Bid | Unit Cost Total | Total Amount Bid | Unit Cost Total | Total Amount Bid | |
| 1 | 110 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$5,535.00 | \$5,535.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 | |
| 2 | 112 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | 1 | LS | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | |
| 3 | 203 | REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET | 2 | EA | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,915.00 | \$3,830.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | |
| 4 | 203 | REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT | 90 | EA | \$45.00 | \$4,050.00 | \$18.00 | \$1,620.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,700.00 | |
| 5 | 207 | SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING | 90 | SY | \$4.00 | \$360.00 | \$4.00 | \$360.00 | \$3.00 | \$270.00 | \$1.00 | \$90.00 | |
| 6 | 302 | 6" DGA FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR | 50 | SY | \$68.20 | \$3,410.00 | \$140.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$48.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 | |
| 7 | 408 | ASPHALT MILLING (2" THICK) | 2,950 | SY | \$3.35 | \$9,882.50 | \$3.56 | \$10,502.00 | \$3.00 | \$8,850.00 | \$3.50 | \$10,325.00 | |
| 8 | 402/403 | 0.75" ASPHALT LEVELING | 2,950 | SY | \$5.90 | \$17,405.00 | \$3.72 | \$10,974.00 | \$6.00 | \$17,700.00 | \$6.00 | \$17,700.00 | |
| 9 | 402/403 | 1.25" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH ARAMID FIBER REINFORCEMENT (FORTA-FI OR ACE FIBER) | 2,950 | SY | \$13.45 | \$39,677.50 | \$13.73 | \$40,503.50 | \$10.00 | \$29,500.00 | \$7.75 | \$22,862.50 | |
| 10 | 402/403* | VARIABLE THICKNESS ASPHALT WEDGING FOR PAVEMENT GRADE ADJUSTMENT | 5 | LS | \$254.00 | \$1,270.00 | \$125.00 | \$625.00 | \$550.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | |
| 11 | SPL* | FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN | 350 | SY | \$48.35 | \$16,922.50 | \$86.00 | \$30,100.00 | \$82.00 | \$28,700.00 | \$110.00 | \$38,500.00 | |
| 12 | 505 | 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH INTEGRAL 3" ROLLED CURB | 90 | SY | \$124.25 | \$11,182.50 | \$120.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$112.00 | \$10,080.00 | \$110.00 | \$9,900.00 | |
| 13 | 505* | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT | 200 | SF | \$17.90 | \$3,580.00 | \$12.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$16.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$20.00 | \$4,000.00 | |
| 14 | 505* | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT | 300 | SF | \$18.90 | \$5,670.00 | \$14.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$18.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$25.00 | \$7,500.00 | |
| 15 | SPL* | 4" ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT | 500 | EA | \$64.20 | \$32,100.00 | \$58.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$68.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$80.00 | \$40,000.00 | |
| 16 | 701 | INSTALL 12" DIAMETER STORM SEWER (RCP) | 18 | LF | \$145.50 | \$2,619.00 | \$200.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$295.00 | \$5,310.00 | \$170.00 | \$3,060.00 | |
| 17 | 710 | INSTALL STANDARD DOUBLE GRATE CURB INLET | 2 | LF | \$4,890.00 | \$9,780.00 | \$6,895.00 | \$13,790.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | |
| 18 | SPL | YARD RESTORATION BEHIND NEW CURB (4" TOPSOIL, SEED & MULCH) | 1 | LF | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | |

* CONTINGENCY ITEM - TO BE USED AT THE ENGINEER'S DIRECTION PAGE 1 OF 2

| | | | DADWAY IMPROVEMENTS LAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 231713 Bid Date 2/28/2024 | | QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP | | NEYRA PAVING | | EATON ASPHALT | | RIEGLER BLACKTOP | |
|------|-----------|---------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|---------------------|------------------|--------------|------------------|---------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| ITEM | SPEC. NO. | ITEM | Estimated | Unit of | Unit Cost | Total Amount Bid | Unit Cost | | Unit Cost | | Unit Cost | |
| NO. | SPEC. NO. | I I CIVI | Quantity | Measure | Total | Total Amount Bid | Total | Total Amount Bid | Total | Total Amount Bid | Total | Total Amount Bid |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | SPL | MISC. UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS | 1 | LS | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$175.00 | \$175.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| | | | | | • | | | | | | • | |
| | | тота | L | | | \$167,909.00 | | \$174,054.50 | | \$178,670.00 | | \$179,887.50 |